
Proposed Annual Activities (2024-25) 

Senior Wing (Classes VI to XII) 

APRIL 

Date Day Activities Class 

3 April Wednesday New Session Begins 

Special assembly  

VI-XII 

 

6 April Saturday World Health Day Celebration 

Digital poster making competition(Health For All) 

 

IX – XII 

18 April Thursday World Earth Day Celebration 

‘Save the nature for sake of future’ 

Heritage Day Celebration 

    Graffiti Wall painting Competition 

 

VI-VIII 

 

IX-XII 

20 April Saturday Mahavir Jayanti Celebration 

Solo Bhajan Competition 

 

IX-XII 

22 – 27 April Monday to 

Saturday 

English Week 

 

VI-XII 

MAY 

 

4 May Saturday Debate Competition (Inter School) 

‘Elenchus’ 

IX-XII 

6- 10 May Monday to 

Friday 

Techno Week Celebration 

National Technology Day-(Formatted Videos and Games Competition) 

VI-XII 

 

13 May 

 

Monday 

 
Mother’s Day Celebration  
1 Pot decoration with waste materials 
2.Bag making with old clothes 
3.Dress designing with newspaper                                                                                             

 

VI 

VII 

VIII 

 

 

JUNE 
 

16 June Sunday Father’s Day Celebration (Virtual) VI-VIII 

21 June Friday  Yoga Day Celebration (virtual) VI-XII 

JULY 

 

1-6 July Monday to 

Saturday 

Van Mahotsav 

‘HE WHO PLANTS A TREE, PLANTS HOPE ' 

VI-XII 

18-20 July Thursday to 

Saturday 

Foundation Day of SJPS 

Inter School Competitions (INDRADHANUSH) 

VI-XII 

27 July Saturday World National Conservation Day Celebration 

‘Collage Making Competition-Using Biodegradable Waste’ 

VI-VIII 

AUGUST 

 

Second week of 

August  

(Tentative) 

 Investiture Ceremony  

12 August Monday International Youth Day Celebration 

Portfolio (YOUTH ICONS Of INDIA) 

IX-XIII 

15 August Thursday Independence Day Celebration VI-XII 



24 August Saturday Janmashtami Celebration 

Enactment and Sanskrit Shloka Competition 

 

 

VI-XIII 

 

29 August Thursday National Sports Day- 

Class Board Decoration Competition 

Sports Events- 

1.Chess Battle 2. Table Tennis Tournament                        

VI-VIII 

 

IX-XII 

SEPTEMBER 

 

5 September Thursday Teachers Day Celebration VI-XII 

9 September Monday World Literacy Day Celebration- 

Radio jockey Competition 

VI-VIII 

10- 14 

September 

Tuesday to 

Saturday 

 

Hindi Week  

 

 

VI-XII 

 

OCTOBER 

 

5 October Saturday Gandhi Jayanti and Shastri Jayanti Celebration 

 Painting Activity (WALL OF PEACE) 

1.Peace 

2.Untouchability 

3.Truth 

4.Nationalism 

5.Non-Violence 

VI-XII 

14 October Monday World Post Office Day celebration 

Stamp Designing(NURTURE THE NATURE) 

International Girl Child Day Celebration 

Workshop at SJPS –Grow With The Grace 

VI-VIII 

 

IX-XII 

23  October Wednesday World Food Day Celebration-(Inter House) 

Salad and Fruit Decoration Competition (RAINBOW PARADISE) 

 

XI-XII 

 

End of October 

(Tentative) 

 Annual Function of SJPS VI –XII 

 NOVEMBER  

 

11-16 

November 

Monday to 

Saturday  

Science Week  VI-XII 

 

14 November Thursday Children’s Day Celebration 

 

VI-XII 

Last week of 

November 

(Tentative) 

 Sports Day and Exhibition VI-XII 

DECEMBER 

 

18 December Wednesday Human Right’s Day Celebration 

Inter House Competition 

Nukkad Natak 

 

IX-XII 

16-21 

December 

Monday to 

Saturday 

Maths Week  

 

 

24 December Tuesday Christmas Day Celebration 

Class Decoration Competition 

VI-XII 



Last week of 

November 

(Tentative) 

 Fete at SJPS VI-XII 

JANUARY 

 

6-10 January Monday to 

Friday 

Social Science Week Celebration VI-XII 

13 January Monday Lohri Celebration VI-XII 

26 January Sunday Republic Day celebration VI-XII 

 


